Self-Hold 7AM Series Thermal Protectors
All dimensions mm (in.)
Type B, Axial Lead Configuration
Type A, Radial Lead Configuration
Klixon® is a registered trademark of Sensata Technologies.
Appliance Protection
Motor Protection
FEATURES

or varnishing. Otherwise
leave this space blank.
Numbering System
SH7AM 202 A 5 -XXX-5
OR
Nonstandard opening temperatures and
bimetal resistances are available.
Contact conditioned device also available.
Note
samples will be produced with 6”
long, #18 gauge, XLPE 125C 600V
mylar insulation to electronically
isolate the protector body.
 Model  Temperature     Voltage &
SX7AM 120Vac
Motor Protection
 Model  Temperature     Voltage &
   22 Amps
   22 Amps
   10 Amps
   10 Amps
Appliance Protection
Select Model
Standard Opening Temp. Code
Opening
   Temp
°C 70 /cmf 125 /cmf 468 /cmf
65 020 — —
 70 021 061 201
 75 022 062 202
 80 023 063 203
 85 024 064 204
 90 025 065 205
 95 026 066 206
100 027 067 207
 105 028 068 208
 110 029 069 209
 115 030 070 210
 120 031 071 211
 125 032 072 212
 130 033 073 213
 135 034 074 214
 140 035 075 215
 145 036 076 216
 150 037 077 217
 155 038 078 218
 160 039 079 219
 165 040 — 220
 170 336 — —
 175 316 403 —
Agency Approvals
Model
Type
Primary
Applications
Approved
Approved Values VDE Approval
Temp. Code File No. Standard Lic. No. Standard
SA7AM Appliance 120Vac/15/FLA
020-037,
072,
201-217,
329
65-150
E19340
Vol. 1
Sec. 5
C22.2
NO. 24-93
– –
SH7AM Appliance 120Vac/15/FLA 020-029,
329 65-110
E19340